Kyle G. Basinger

Partner

GORANSON BAIN AUSLEY, PLLC

8350 N. Central Expressway Suite 1700 Dallas, TX 75206

Telephone: (214) 373-7676 Facsimile: (214) 373-9959 E-mail: <u>kbasinger@gbafamilylaw.com</u> Website: <u>www.GBAFamilylaw.com</u>

Year Admitted to Practice <u>1989</u>

PRIMARY AREA OF PRACTICE- FAMILY LAW

Kyle Basinger is a proven, successful family law trial attorney known as an attorney with unyielding integrity by the courts before which he practices, as well as with his peers in the Family Law Bar. A partner of **GORANSON BAIN AUSLEY, PLLC**, Mr. Basinger has established himself as a seasoned attorney capable of handling all aspects of family law cases¹, from complex property cases to highly contested custody matters. He is also a frequent lecturer on subjects relating to family law and collaborative law.

Mr. Basinger is also a family law mediator and collaborative lawyer.

¹ Family Law, which includes Divorce, Modification, Child Support, Adoption, Mediation & Collaborative Law, Custody & Visitation, and Alternative Dispute Resolution.

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

Mr. Basinger became a member of the Texas State Bar in 1989. He has been admitted to practice in the United States District Courts in the Northern and Eastern Districts of Texas, the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit, and the United States Supreme Court.

Mr. Basinger is a member of the *Texas Family Law Foundation and the Collaborative Law Institute of Texas*.

Mr. Basinger is also a member of the *State Bar of Texas* (Family Law Section and Alternative Dispute Resolution Section), *The College of the State Bar of Texas*, *The Pro Bono College of Texas*, *Dallas Bar Association* (Family Law Section and Collaborative Law Section), *Collin County Bar Association* (Family Law Section and Alternative Dispute Resolution Section), and *Denton County Bar Association* (Family Law Section).

Mr. Basinger is the Past President of Collaborative Law Dallas practice group.

HONORS

Mr. Basinger has been elected a Fellow of the Texas Bar Foundation and a Fellow of the Collaborative Law College of Texas.

Mr. Basinger has been selected as a Master of the Annette Stewart -American Inn of Courts and the Curt B. Henderson- American Inn of Court. Mr. Basinger is currently the President of the Curt. B. Henderson-American Inn of Court.

Mr. Basinger has been selected as a Super Lawyer for 2008 through 2019 as published in *Texas Monthly*.

Mr. Basinger has been named as a Best Lawyer in 2011 through 2019 as published in *The Best Lawyers in America* and *US News and World Report*.

Mr. Basinger has been A-rated preeminent by *Martindale-Hubbell*, the highest rating for legal ability and ethical standards *for over 20 years*.

EDUCATION

In 1981, Mr. Basinger obtained his Bachelor of Science degree in Microbiology at Texas A&M University, College Station, Texas.

In 1986, Mr. Basinger obtained his Master of Business Administration at St. Edwards University, Austin, Texas.

In 1989, Mr. Basinger obtained his Juris Doctor at Southern Methodist University School of Law, Dallas, Texas. At Southern Methodist University School of Law he was a member of the legal honor fraternity Phi Delta Phi, served as the Magister(President), and was selected Outstanding Graduate for the region. He was also Leading Articles Editor for *The International Lawyer Law Review.*

In 2007, Mr. Basinger completed the mediation course to become a mediator, and in 2007, Mr. Basinger completed the family mediation course to become a family law mediator.

MILITARY SERVICE

In 1981, Mr. Basinger received a reserve commission as a Second Lieutenant, Chemical Corps, in the United States Army. He also served in the Texas National Guard and the United States Army Reserves. Mr. Basinger received an Honorable Discharge as a Captain in 1992.